
 
 

Page 1 of 3 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
यू.आर.एस.सी./सावŊजिनक िनिवदा सूचना सं / 
URSC/PUBLIC TENDER NOTICE NO. Group C: 00400/2025-26                       1.07.2025     
 

 

                                               शुİ̡दपũ/ Addendum-01 [Annexed] 
 

 
 

 
Ref : Tender No : URSC/PR/IS202500040001 Dtd: 16-05-2025 

 
 

दो भाग िनिवदा/Two Part Tender 
 

 

Ţ.सं. 
Sl. 
No. 

िनिवदा संदभŊ 
TENDER REFERENCE 

संिƗɑ िववरण 
BRIEF DESCRIPTION 

    01 URSC/PR/ICA/202500040001 

चेकआउट हाडŊवेयर उȋादन, परीƗण व 
सुपुदŊगी 
Checkout Hardware Realization, Testing 
and Delivery 

 

टŐडर Ůकाशन-ितिथ 
Tender publish date 

16.05.2025 (16.00 Hrs.) 

बोली Ůˑुत करने हेतु Ůारंिभक ितिथ 
Bid Submission Start Date       

16.05.2025 (16.30 Hrs.) 

बोली Ůˑुत करने हेतु िनयत ितिथ 
Bid Submission Due Date 

08.07.2025 (14.00 Hrs.) 

बोली  खुलने की ितिथ 
Bid Opening Date 

08.07.2025 (15.00 Hrs.) 

 
वैध िडिजटल हˑाƗर Ůमाणपũ (डी. एस.सी) रखनेवाले इǅुक िनिवदाकार https://eproc.isro.gov.in पर लॉग- 
इन करके अपने Ůˑाव ऑनलाईन भेज सकते हœ। कोई िनिवदा शुʋ लागू नही ंहै। 
Interested Tenderers having valid Digital Signature Certificate [DSC] may login to 
https://eproc.isro.gov.in  and submit Offers online.  No Tender fees applicable. 
 

 

 

भारत सरकार, अंतįरƗ िवभाग /Government of India, Department of Space 
        यू.आर. राव उपŤह केȾ (यू.आर.एस सी.)/ U R Rao Satellite Centre [URSC] 
         (पूवŊ मŐ इसरो उपŤह केȾ/ (Formerly known as ISRO Satellite Centre) 

         एच.ए.एल. एयरपोटŊ रोड, िवमानपुरा पोː, 
HAL Airport Road, Vimanapura Post, 

       बŐगलूŜ /Bengaluru - 560 017 
India 



 
 

Page 2 of 3 
 

िनिवदाएँ उपयुŊƅ िविनिदŊʼ ितिथ पर खोली जाएँगी। पाũ िवŢेताओ ंकी दर बोली खुलने की समय-सूची बाद मŐ 
सूिचत की जाएगी। Ůितभागी िवŢेताओ ंȪारा बोली-संबधी िववरण इसरो ई-Ůापण पोटŊल पर लॉग-इन करके देखे जा 
सकते हœ।  
Tenders will be opened on the date specified above. Schedule for opening of the Price Bid (in 
case of Two-Part Tenders) of Qualified Vendors will be intimated later.  Bidding details can be 
seen by the participated vendors by logging into ISRO e-procurement portal. 

 
 

 

उपयुŊƅ के संबंध मŐ शुİ̡दपũ/अनुशेष, कोई होगा, तो यिद उसे हमारे ई-पोटŊल एवं वेबसाइट पर Ůकािशत  िकया 
जाएगा। 
Corrigendum/Addendum, if any, related to above shall be hosted in our e- portal and Website.                       
 

 
 

                                                                -Sd- 
व. Ůधान, Ţय व भंडार / Sr. Head, Purchase & Stores 

                                                                
                              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Page 3 of 3 
 

 

Annexure-1 

 

Tender No: URSC/PR/IS2025000400-01             16.05.2025 

 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Customs Duty Clause 

1 "Custom Duty: U R Rao Satellite Centre [URSC], Bengaluru is eligible for "Nil" 
Customs Duty vide Notification No.50/17-Customs dated 30.06.2017 and as 
amended by Notification No. 5/2018-Customs dated 25.01.2018, Sl. No. 539A, 
further amended by Notification No. 05/2025-Customs I (38) dated 01.02.2025. The 
necessary Customs Duty Exemption Certificate (CDEC) shall be provided by URSC 
only to those bidders who claim Purchase Preference under Make in India Policy 
and fulfil all requirements of tender document applicable for Indigenous 
Manufacturer i.e., Class-I/Class-2 local supplier. Such Class-I/Class-2 local 
suppliers have to take note of this aspect and submit their Offer clearly mentioning 
the quoted Price arrived by considering the Nil Custom Duty as per above 
Notification. While requesting for issue of CDEC for the imported contents, the 
Tenderer[s] should mention the Item Description, Quantity and Value for which 
CDEC is to be provided for the bought out Imported Items. The necessary 
documentary proofs like P.O., on their Supplier, Invoice, AWB shall be produced 
while requesting for issue of CDEC from URSC. However, CDEC will be issued 
only to those successful Class-I/Class-2 local supplier, not exceeding the limit of 
foreign content declared in their quote. Also, a declaration of the Supplier in their 
letter head that imported items in the Invoice are used for realization of ordered 
items. Suppliers may note that URSC is not responsible for any incidental charges 
incurred towards late/ non-submission of CDEC." 

 

 
 
 
 
 
                                             


